
PIERCEALL Jeffrey D 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Jeanne L. Albro <jlalbro@co.douglas.or.us> 
Wednesday, April 01, 2015 11:20 AM 
PIERCEALL Jeffrey D 
C & D Lumber 

The original contract has a limited license. 

RECEtVED 
APR 0 1 20:1 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 

The company is applying for a permit and the contract is making the rounds for signatures. 

I will email you a company when I receive it back. 

Thank you, 

Jeanne L Albro 
Natural Resources Division Technician 
Douglas County Public Works 
1036 SE Douglas, Room 306 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
541-440-4255 
.LLu 1 Im, C<i1co.dr111 it I as. r 'f.:Ji0_ 
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Application for a Permit to Use Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Surface Water 
Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE 

A I' ti ti f .pp 1can n orma ion 
NAME PHONE (HM) 

C&DLUMBER 

PHONE(WK) I CELL FAX 

541-874-2281 

ADDRESS 

POBox27 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL * 
RIDDLE OR 97469 

0 ' f I ti f re:amza ion n orma ion 
NAME I PHONE FAX 

ADDRESS CELL 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL* 

A ent Information - The a ent is authorized to re resent the a licant in all matters relatin 
AGENT I BUSINESS NAME 

GARY SCHROEDER 

ADDRESS 

POBox27 

CITY 

RIDDLE 

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed 

STATE 

OR 

ZIP 

97469 

PHONE 

E-MAIL* 

FAX 

CELL 

541-430-1892 

LOGACCTG CDLUMBER.COM 

* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department 
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.) RECEIVED BY OWRO 

By my signature below I confirm that I understand: MAR 2 6 2015 

• I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application . 
• Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application packet. SALEM, OR 
• I cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me. 
• The Department encourages all applicants to wait for a permit to be issued before beginning construction 

of any proposed diversion. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued. 
• If I begin construction prior to the issuance of a permit, I assume all risks associated with my actions. 
• If I get a permit, I must not waste water. 
• If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled. 
• The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans . 
• Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water right holders 

to get water to which they are entitled. 

accurat~~~/.J:) 
T'jite ~ 

Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date 



SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP 

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted, 
conveyed, and used. 

0Yes 
D There are no encumbrances. 
D This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances. 

[8] No 
[8] I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access. 
D I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access. 
D Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not 

own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or 
domestic use only (ORS 274.040). 

D Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands. 

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary). 

Rick and Karen Gibbons 
PO Box 699 
Riddle, OR 97469 

You must provide the legal description of: 1. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any 
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to he 
used as depicted on the map. 

SECTION 3: SOURCE OF WATER 

A. Proposed Source of Water 

Provide the commonly used name of the water body from which water will be diverted, and the name of the 
stream or lake it flows into. If unnamed, say so: 

Source I : Galesville Reservoir Tributary to: Cow Creek 
RECEIVED BY OWRD 

Source 2: Tributary to: __ 
MAR. 2 6 2015 

Source 3: Tributary to: __ 

Source 4: Tributary to: __ SALEM, OR 

If any source listed above is stored water that is authorized under a water right permit, certificate, or decree, attach 
a copy of the document or list the document number (for decrees, list the volume, page and/or decree name). 

B. Applications to Use Stored Water 

Do you, or will you, own the reservoir(s) described in item 3A above? 

D Yes. 

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/4 WR 



~ No. (Please enclose a copy of your written notification to the operator of the reservoir of your intent 
to file this application, which you should have already mailed or delivered to the operator.) 

If all sources listed in item 3A are stored water, the Department will review your application using the expedited 
process provided in ORS 537.147, unless you check the box below. Please see the instruction booklet for more 
information. 

0 By checking this box, you are requesting that the Department process your application under the 
standard process outlined in ORS 537.150 and 537.153, rather than the expedited process provided by 
ORS 537.147. To file an application under the standard process, you must enclose the following: 

• A copy of a signed non-expired contract or other agreement with the owner of the reservoir (if not 
you) to impound the volume of water you propose to use in this 
application. 

• A copy of your written agreement with the party (if any) delivering the water from the reservoir 
to you. 

SECTION 4: WATER USE 

Provide the amount of water you propose to use from each source, for each use, in cubic feet-per-second (cfs) or 
gallons-per-minute (gpm). If the proposed use is from storage, provide the amount in acre-feet (af): 

(1 cfs equals 448.8 gpm. 1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons or 43,560 cubic feet) 

SOURCE USE PERIOD OF USE AMOUNT 

Galesville Reservoir 
34 acre-feet for general 

Year-round D cfs D gpm ~ af industrial use 

D cfs D gpm D af 

D cfs D gpm D af 

D cfs D gpm D af 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 
For irrigation use only: 
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated. MAR 2 6 2015 
Primary: __ Acres Supplemental: __ Acres 

List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): __ SALEM, <>R 

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season: 34 af. 

• If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M 

• If the use is domestic, indicate the number of households: __ 

• If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction: 

Revised 211/2012 Surface Water/5 WR 



SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT 

A. Diversion and Conveyance 
What equipment will you use to pump water from your source? 

~ Pump (give horsepower and type): 20 HP 

0 Other means (describe): __ 

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the 
diversion works and conveyance of water. 
Galesville stored water will be pumped from the South Umpqua River to a pond for general 
industrical, mill use, log pond maintenance, and log deck sprinkling. 

B. Application Method 
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure 
sprinkler) 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAR 2 6 2015 

SALEM, OR 

Water is pumped through a 2 1/2" pipe to pond, then pumped from pond to mill and log deck sprinker 
system. 

C. Conservation 
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent 
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to public uses of affected surface 
waters. 
Water is needed for general saw mill use including but not limited to log pond storage/maintenance and log 

deck sprinkling. 

SECTION 6: RESOURCE PROTECTION 

In granting permission to use water from a stream or lake, the state encourages, and in some instances requires, 
careful control of activities that may affect the waterway or streamside area. See instruction guide for a list of 
possible permit requirements from other agencies. Please indicate any of the practices you plan to undertake to 
protect water resources. 

~ Diversion will be screened to prevent uptake of fish and other aquatic life. 
Describe planned actions: ODFW approved fish screening will be installed on pump intake prior to 
diversion of water. 

l2?J Excavation or clearing of banks will be kept to a minimum to protect riparian or streamside areas. 
Describe planned actions: None planned. 

l2?J Operating equipment in a water body will be managed and timed to prevent damage to aquatic life. 
Describe: None planned. 

l2?J Water quality will be protected by preventing erosion and run-off of waste or chemical products. 
Describe: Will use best industrial management practices to prevent waste. 

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/6 WR 



SECTION 7: PROJECT SCHEDULE 

Date construction will begin: Existing system 

Date construction will be completed: Existing system RECEIVED BY OWRD 

Date beneficial water use will begin: Upon permit issuance 
MAR 2 6 2015 

SECTION 8: WITHIN A DISTRICT SALEM, OR 

D Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or 
other water district. 

Irrigation District Name Address 

City State I Zip 

SECTION 9: REMARKS 

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application. 

Revised 2/1/2012 Surface Water/7 WR 



Douglas County Official Records 
Patricia K. Hitt, County Clt:fk 2015-004856 

lllllll I lllllll lllllllllll llllllllll llll ll/111111 $?1.00 
00388203201500048560060062 

03/23/2015 01 :35:31 PM 
EASE-EASE Cnt=1 5tn=17 ROBIN 
$30.00 $11.00 $20.00 $10.00 

DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

CERTIFICATE ; 
PAGE 

.· 

DO NOT REMOVE THIS PAGE FROA~ ORIGINAL 
DOCUMENT 

THIS PAGE MUST BE INCLUDED IF DOCUMENT rs RE-RECORDED 

MAR 2 6 2015 

SALEM, OR 



1 EASEMENT AGREEMENT 
RECEIVED BY OWRD 

2 PARTIES: RICKY D. GIBBONS and KAREN L. GIBBONS (Gibbons) 
3 and MAR 2 6 2015 
4 C & D LUMBER CO. (C & D) 

5 RECITALS: 
SALEM, OR 

6 Gibbons owns the real property described in Exhibit A. C & D has a pwnping station located 
7 on the Gibbons property to provide fire protection and to serve operations at the C & D 
8 manufacturing plant. C & D desires to make certain improvements to pumping_ station, and the 
9 parties desire to state their rights and responsibilities by this agreement. · 

10 IT IS AGREED: 

11 1. Easement Grant. Gibbons grants to C & D an easement on the real property 
12 described in Exhibit Bon the terms and conditions of this agreement. 

13 2. Na tu re of Easement. This is a perpetual nonexclusive easement for the construction, 
14 maintenance, repair, upgrade, and removal of a water pump, water line, electrical lines, and 
15 accessory equipment which are owned and operated by C & D upon the Gibbons property for the 
16 benefit of the present C & D manufacturing plan in Riddle, Oregon, and any future C & D 
17 operations. Gibbons shall retain all rights to use their property which are not inconsistent with the 
18 terms of this easement. 

19 3. Entry and Installation. C & D may enter upon the easement at all reasonable times · 
20 in a reasonable manner for the purposes of the easement. After any entry, including the initial 
21 installation, C & D shall return the Gibbons property to substantially the same state as before entry. 
22 C & D shall ensure that all equipment and its installation conform to the rules and regulations of all 
23 applicable government agencies at the time of installation. Lines shall be buried at least 30 inches 
24 deep. Energized components of electrical equipment shall be suitably protected at all times from 
25 casual contact by third parties (e.g., young children playing) and from livestock. 

26 4. Consideration. In consideration of this agreement, C & D shall provide Gibbons 
27 with the following as described in Exhibit A: 

28 (a) Electric power from the 220-volt electrical service at the C & D pump, so as to allow 
29 Gibbons to operate one 5-horsepower water pump. The power shall be provided at no cost to 
30 Gibbons, but Gibbons shall be entitled to such power only when the electrical service is energized, 
31 and C & D shall have no obligation to energize the service outside usual operating times. 

32 (b) Water service for irrigation with untreated river water from a%" hose bib from the C 
33 & D water system, so as to allow Gibbons to irrigate a garden. Water pressure shall be at least 50 
34 psi, but no guaranty or representation is made as to the quality of the water. The water is not 
35 provided nor intended for human consumption. The water shall be provided at no cost to Gibbons, 
36 but Gibbons shall be entitled to such water only when the water line is pressurized, and C & D shall 

Page 1 - EASEMENT AGREEMENT 



RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAR 2 6 2015 
have no obligation to pressurize the line outside usual operating times. 

SALEM, OR 
2 5. Relocation and Termination. Gibbons may relocate the location of the easement for 
3 good reason (such as building a structure at that spot), upon giving notice to C & D at least 90 days 
4 prior to the date for relocation. Upon request of either party, a memorandum of the relocated 
5 description shall be made for recording in the deed records. C & D shall bear the cost of relocation. 
6 If C & D fails to use the easement for five continuous years, all of C & D's rights under the easement 
7 shall terminate, and C & D shall remove all its improvements from the Gibbons property within 90 
8 days or such improvements shall be deemed abandoned to Gibbons at their option. 

9 6. Hazardous Substances. 

10 (a) 'Hazardous substance' means any hazardous, toxic, infectious, or radioactive 
11 substance, waste, and material as defined or listed by any environmental law, and petroleum 
12 products. 'Environmental law' means any federal, state, or local statute, regulation, or ordinance or 
13 any judicial or other governmental order pertaining to the protection of health, safety, or the 
14 environment. 

15 (b) C & D shall not cause or permit any hazardous substance to be released on or under 
16 the Gibbons property. C & D may use or handle on the Gibbons property only those hazardous 
17 substances typically used in the prudent and safe operation of the use permitted by this agreement. C 
18 & D shall comply with all environmental laws to exercise the highest degree of care in the use and 
19 handling of hazardous substances and shall take all practicable measures to minimize the quantity 
20 and toxicity of hazardous substances used or handled on the Gibbons property. C & D shall remove 
21 any hazardous substances it has released on the Gibbons property, and indemnify Gibbons for any 
22 response costs. 

23 7. Insurance. C & D shall carry at its own expense comprehensive general liability 
24 insurance in a responsible company with limits of not less than $300,000 for injury to one person, 
25 $1,000,000 for injury to two or more persons in one occurrence, and $300,000 for damage to 
26 property. Such insurance shall cover all risks arising directly or indirectly out of C & D's activities 
27 on or any condition of the Gibbons property whether or not related to an occurrence caused or 
28 contributed to by Gibbons' negligence. Insurance procured by C & D shall name Gibbons as an 
29 additional insured. 

30 8. Eminent Domain. If all or a portion of the Gibbons property is condemned, or 
31 conveyed to a government agency under threat of condemnation, Gibbons shall be entitled to all 
32 proceeds of such condemnation, and C & D shall have no claim against Gibbons as a result of such 
33 condemnation, provided that C & D shall have a right to relocate the easement and improvements to 
34 another suitable portion of the Gibbons property, if such a location exists. 

35 9. Liability and Indemnity. C & D shall pay as due all claims for work done on and 
36 for services rendered or material furnished to the Gibbons property at C & D's request or sufferance, 
3 7 and shall keep the Gibbons property free from any liens. C & D shall indemnify and defend Gibbons 
38 from, and reimburse Gibbons for, any cost, claim, loss, or liability suffered directly or from a third-
39 party claim arising out of or related to any activity of C & Don the Gibbons property. Gibbons shall 

Page 2 - EASEMENT AGREEMENT 



1 have no liability to C & D for any injury, loss, or damage caused by third parties, or by any condition 
2 of the Gibbons property. Gibbons makes no warranties or representations, express or implied, 
3 regarding the Gibbons property or its condition or state of repair. 

4 

5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 

17 
18 

19 
20 

21 
22 

23 

10. Miscellaneous Provisions. 

(a) Nonwaiver. - Waiver by either party of strict performance of any provision of this 
agreement shall not be a waiver of or prejudice the party's right to require strict performance of the 
same provision in the future or of any other provision. 

(b) Binding Effect. - This agreement shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the 
parties, their successors and assigns, including the tenants of Gibbons. , 

(c) Interpretation. - The captions of this agreement are solely for the convenience of 
reference and in no way limit or expand its provisions. Any term of this agreement that is 
determined to be invalid will he severed from the remaining terms which shall continue in full force 
and effect. 

( d) Modification of Agreement. - Any modification of this agreement or additional 
obligation assumed by either party shall be binding only if made in writing and signed by each party 
or their authorized representative. 

( e) Excavation of pipe. - In the event that C & D Lumber Co. must excavate the pipe for 
any reason C & D Lumber Co. shall have the pipe toned to determine location prior to excavation. 

eek 9 i/JL'.;: C & D LUMBER CO. 

KAREN L. GIBBONS 

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS 

24 State of Oregon ) 
) 
) 

25 SS. 

26 County of Douglas 

27 ·This instrument was acknowledged before me by RICKY D. GIBBONS and KAREN L. 
28 GIBBONS on,_"~ --- \ '\ , 2015. 

29 
30 

Page 3 - EASEMENT AGREEMENT 

.. ") 1., ( ~ '--, ":-:--.., .......... " ' 
Notary Publi:c for Oregon 

" ,. 

RECEIVED BY OVVRC 

MAR 2 6 {!J':1 

SALEM, OP 



State of Oregon 
2 SS. 

3 County of Douglas 

) 
) 
) 

4 
5 

6 
7 

This instrument was acknowledged before me by Brad Hatley as General Manager of C & D 
•. • C· 

LUMBERCO. on5 ·-I \ , 2015. 

Notary P~blic for Oregon 
·._.,,. 

8 EXHIBIT A 
9 (Gibbons Property) 

10 All that part of the following described premises lying West of the South Umpqua River in 
11 Douglas County, Oregon. 

12 Beginning at a point which is located 17.05 chains North of the Southeast comer of the 
13 Remick A. Cowles Donation Land Claim (>DLC=) No. 41 in Township 30 South, Range 5 West of 

14 the Willamette Meridian and which lies on the East line of said DLC; thence North 18.45 chains 
15 along the East line ofsaidDLC to the Northeast comer of said DLC; thence West 60.27 chains along 
16 the North line of said DLC and its continuation as the Remick A. Cowles DLC No. 37 in Township 
17 · 30 South, Range 6 West of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 55 chains to the southernmost 
18 South line of said DLC No. 3 7 along a line which is parallel to the East line of said DLC No. 41 
19 located in Range 5 West; thence East along said South line 13.37 chains to the East line ofDLC No. 
20 37 located in Range 6 West; thence North 37.55 chains along said East line located in Range 6 West 
21 and the northerly extension of said East line; thence East 46.90 chains to the point of beginning. 

22 Excepting therefrom those portions situated: (1) South of the Northerly line of County Road 
23 No. 263; (2) West or South of County Road No. 41; or (3) within the Southern Pacific Railroad right 

24 of way. RECEIVED BY OWRC 

25 
26 

27 
28 
29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

EXHIBITB 
(Easement Location) 

The following portion of the land described in Exhibit A: 

MAR 2 6 20Vi 

SALEM, OR 

Beginning at the intersection of the North right of way line of Pruner Road, County Road 

Number 20, and the East right of way line of Weaver Road, County Road Number 41, from 

which a% inch iron pipe with aluminum cap at the Southwest comer of Section 12, Township 

30 South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon, bears South 77° 50' 

59" West 4657.19 feet; thence along said North right of way line of said Pruner Road, South 

87° 54' 42" East 310.00 Feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence continuing along said North right of 

Way line, South 82° 29'45" East 50.96 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence continuing along 

Page 4 - EASEMENT AGREEMENT 



1 said North right of way line, South 88° 01 '16" East 200.19 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod; thence 

2 leaving said North right of way line and continuing South 88° 0 l' 16" East 25.60 feet to a 
3 point; thence North 04° 44'25" West 92.51 feet to a point; thence North 48° 24'07" East 
4 44.19 feet to a point; thence North41° 35'53" West 10.00 feet to a point; thence South 
5 48° 24' 07'' West 49.19 feet to a point; thence South 04° 44' 25" East 86.27 feet to a point; 
6 thence North 88° 01' 16" West 214.06 feet to a point; thence North 82° 29'45" West 
7 50.95 feet to a point; thence North 87° 54'42" West 310.66 feet to a point located on the 

8 said East right of way line of said Weaver Road; thence along said East right of way line South 

9 00° 58'58" West 10.00 feet to the point of beginning. 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAf~ 2 6 L'.015 

SALEM, OR 
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---------·-···-··-"--~~~~~,.·1 · 
92-23112 bOCKi214 f'A&E533 ·1 

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 

SILVER Btl'r'rE TIMBER co., an Oregon corporation, Grantor, 
conveys to C & D LUMBER co., INC,, an Oregon corporation, Grantee, 
that certain real property in Douglas County, Oregon, more 
particularly described as followsa · 

All.that certain property more particularly described in 
Exhibit 'A" attached hereto and by this reference 
incorporated herein as if here set forth in full. · 

The true conaideration for this conveyance ia to correct 
properties erroneously left out of other conveyances. 

This instrument will not allow use of the property 
described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use 
laws and regulationa. The property described in this instrument 
may not be within a fire protection diatrict protecting structures. 
The property is subject to land use laws and regulations, which, in 
farm or forest zones, may not authorize construction or siting of 
a residence. Before. signing or accepting this instrument, the 
person acquiring fee title to the property should .. check wl.th the 
appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved 
uses and existence of fire protection for structures. . 

DATBDs ~. zq , 1992. 

STATE OF OREGON 

County of Do4;\~, 

) 
)as. 
) 

11' • The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 
~ day of :Dec.~m\,s..- , 1992, by DAVID D, 
JOHNSON, the President of SILVER Btrr'.rE TIMBER CO., an Oregon 
corp,!?ration, on behalf of .said corporation • 

. ;, 44~ CJ4+_, 
Notaryifublic for Oregon 
My commission expires: er,ptj9C. • Until rurther Not ce, Send: 

. : . ~ 

All Tax Statements To: 
C & D LUMBER CO., INC. 
P.O. BOX 27 
RIDDLE, OR 97469 

After Recording, Return Toa '" 
Donald A. Dole o 
Attorney at Law \\ANOE 
P.O. Box 1205 
Roseburg, OR 97470 .; .. t ... : .... 

£ ~:· i 

RECEIVED BY·OWRb~ 
" ·.- ..:.. 

MAR 2·6 2015 

·SALEM. OF1 
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&ood214' PACE534 
EXHIBIT "A" 

The following described real property in.section 13, . 
Township 30 south, Range 6 West1 Willamette Meridian, Douglas 
county, Oregon: · 

Beginning at the southwest corner of·parcel of land 
conveyed tow. n. Fuller and Florence Fuller, husband and wife, 
in Deed Vol\lllle 194, Recorder's No, 123326, said point being 
North 88° 03' west 598 .8 feet, North 76° 15' West 828 ,65 feet 
and North 8° 17' East 531.5 feet from the Southeast corner of 
the William Judd Donation Land Claim No, 51, Section 13, 
Township 30 south, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas 
county, Oregon1 thence North 8° 17' East 181.4 feet to the 
Southerly line of parcel of land conveyed to the Herber LwN>er 
company in Volume 303, Recorder's No. 291576, Deed Records of 
Douglas County, Oregon1 thence South 75° 04' East along the 
southerly line of said Herbert Lunber company property 113.3 

)feet, said point being an internal "L" corner of said Herbert 
1~Luniber company property1 thence South 11° 29' 30" west along 
said Herbert Lumber company property line. 32.2 ft •. to an 
external ·11L" corner of seid Herbert Lumber Company property 
lirie1 thence continuing south ll 0 29' 30" w. · 146 .4 feet to 'the 
southeast corner of said Fuller Property; thence North 7S.0 .57' . 
30" west 103 , 2 ft. to the place of beginning. . . . 

ALSO a right of way and easement over and across a strip . · 
of land 30 ft. wide for a road which is 111ore properly described 
as beginning at a l" iron pipe in the north right of way line 
of the Judd. Creek County Road.and from which the SE corner of 
the Win. w. Judd DLC No. 51 bears s. 75° 30' East 832.0 feet and. 
south S8° East 590.7 feet1 thence North a• 17' East 531.3 feet 
to a 1 11

. iron pipe and 181.4 feet to a l" iron piper thence North 
75° 04'' West 30.0 feet to a l" iron piper thence south 8° 17' 
West 712.7 feet to the North right of way line of said County.·_ 
aoad1 thence South 75° 30'' East 30.00 feet along said right of 

··way, to the place of 'l?eginning. 

92-23172 
'• . ..; ... 

:l.k ... 

RECEIVED sy ()vvi~ic 

,, MAR 2 6 ZiJ'lb 

SALEM, OH 
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WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL) 

Theodore L. Boots 

TO 

C&DLumber 

After Recording Return to: 
Douglas County Title Company 
629 S.E. Main Street 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

NAME, ADORESS, ZIP 

Until I ...... It req ....... Ill tu lllllmt•ll 1b11l be MDI to the 
followtaaoddreu. 
C&D Lumber 
P.O. Box 27 
Riddle, OR 97469 

ZIP 

DOUGLAS COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS 'lftftU24395 
IARIARA E. NIELSEN, COUNTY CLERK 'UW"U 

llllWll~~~ 10:15:·: 
DEED-ND Cnl•1 Sln•18 RECORDINGD!SK 
•10.00 111.00 n.oo 

_________________ Title 

By ________________ Deputy 

WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL) 

Theodore L. Boots, hereinafter called grantor, convey(s) to C & D Lumber, hereinafter called grantee, all that real 
property situated in the County of DOUGLAS, State of Oregon, described as: 

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hel"eof. 

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free ofall encumbrances except 
SUBJECT TO EXHIBIT 'A' ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS IF FULLY 
WRITTEN HEREIN 

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above. 

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is $52,500.00 
*The dollar amount should include cash plus all encumbrances existing against the property to which the 
property remains subject or which the purchaser agrees to pay or assume. 

If consideration includes other property or value, add the following: "However, the actual consideration consists of 
or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration." 

Dated this _____ _;J...;.~ _________ .day of SEPTEMBER, 2003, 

STATE OF OREGON, County of Douglas) ss. 

On If ...P-0 3 personally appeared the above named Theodore L. Boots and acknowledged 
the foregoing instrument to be HIS voluntary act and deed. 

Before me: 
RECEIVED BY OWRD 

OFFICIAL SEAL 

-

ULLAIBENTLEY 
NOTARY PUBLIC • OREG~~7 
coMMISIOllSl0£~~~;.u~3i1 2114 

MY CllllMISS • 

I 

/J. . ....t-::Jcu.£L:. 
- VlllonFormS00030R -.01123197 .,\. -CJCJ.,..LJLJ 

A£«4 /. ~·~, 
Notary Public for Oregon 
My commission expires: 

uOUGLAS cou1m Till\: co. 
629 S.E. MAIH ST· 

ROSEBURG. OR t7•70 

MAR 2 6 2015 

SALEM, OR 
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Exhibit "A" 

Beginning at a point North 88° West 590.7 feet and North 75° 30' West 832.0 feet and North go 17' 
East 531.3 feet and North g1° 43' West 30.0 feet from the southeast comer of the William W. Judd 
Donation Land Claim No. 51, in Section 13, Township 30 South, Range 6 West, Willamette 
Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon; thence North 81° 43' West 100.0 feet; thence North 8° 17' East 
138.5 feet; thence South g 1° 43' East 100.0 feet; thence South go 17' West 138.5 feet to the place of 
beginning. 

T30S, R6W, Sec. 13B, TL 600 

SUBJECT TO: 

1. Roads and highways and the rights of the public therein. 

2. 2003-2004 taxes are a lien but not yet payable. 

3. Right of way, including the terms and provisions thereof, granted by Frank Fuller and 
Blanche Fuller, to The California Oregon Power Company, dated October 5, 1950, and 
recorded October 9, 1950, in Volume 185, Recorder's No. 112739, Deed Records of 
Douglas County, Oregon. 

4. Right of way, including the terms and provisions thereof, granted by R. E. Fuller and 
Marjorie Fuller, husband and wife, to The California Oregon Power Company, dated 
January 29, 1958, and recorded February 7, 195g, in Volume 273, Recorder's No. 
244578, Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon. 

5. The public record does not disclose if the premises herein described have a means of 
ingress and egress to and from a legally dedicated road or highway. 

RECEIVED BY OWRC 

MAR 2 6 ?01.'· . . t. lj i 1 

SALEM, OR 

END OF DOCUMENT 
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Send Tax Statements To: . 
C & D Lumber Co. 

After Recording, Return To: 

PO Box 27 
Riddle, OR 97469 99=22163 

WARRANTY DEED 

MITCHELL E. FULLER, and MITCHELL E. FULLER and MARJORIE L. 
FULLER, as tenants by the entirety, Grantors, convey and warrant to C & D LUMBER CO .• 
an Oregon corporation, Grantee, that certain real property more particularly described in 
the attached Exhibit A, free of encumbrances except those specifically set forth therein, 
and except roads and highways and the rights of the public therein, easements, 
reservations, restrictions, covenants and rights-of-way all now of record. 

The true consideration for this conveyance is $100,000.00. 

This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument 
in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. The property described in this 
instrument may not be within a fire protection district protecting structures. The property 
is subject to land use laws and regulations, which, in farm or forest zones, may not 
authorize construction or siting of a residence. Before signing or accepting this instrument, 
the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or 
county planning department to verify approved uses, the existence Of fire protection for 
structures, and to determine any limits on lawsuits against farming or forest practices as 
defined in ORS 30.930. 

DATED: August 30 '1999. 

Mitchell E. Fuller 
J;~ • .i1~, 

Marjor' . Fuller 

STATE OF OREGON ) 
)SS. 

Coanty of Douglas ) 

This Instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th day of August 
MITCHELL E. FULLER. 

{~j) ;\ <.,,~ =f.)/-
Notary Public for Oregon 
My Commission Expires:l / l 5 / 200 l 

STATE OF OREGON ) 

• 

OFFICIAL 8EM. 
DONAL.D L. COOPER 
NOTARY PUBLIC • OREGON 

COMMISSION NO. 0511541 
llY ClllllllSSlftll mms JAl 11. 1111 

---~···-···--- ... · -~ 

• 1999, by 

~O>~ 
IB~G': 
§;,,g }SS. 

) P ~ i County of Douglas 
g>-
~ ~ This instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th dayof __ A._u,.,g ... u..,s .... t'-----' 1999, by 

~ :-i ~ MARJORIE L. FULLER. 
Cl 8 

· .n11w . ../ ;'I ~ ~,,/./0 
f NOtary Public for Oregon 

My Commission Expires: ]'/] 5 /2001 • 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
DONALD L COOPER 
NOTARY f'UBLIC • DREGON 

COMMISSION NO. 069541 
llY C8illllsSlllll FXl'iRU J~I. 1l 201 -----·-... -........ -...... _ 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

SALEM, OR' 



Order No.: 83005 

EXHIBIT "A" 

PARCEL 1: 

Beginning at a point which bear• North 75• 30' We•t 863.0 feet and 
North a9· 03 1 We•t 598.8 feet frOll the •outhea•t corner of the 
Willia• w. Judd Donation Land Claia No. 51, in Section 13, Town•hip 
30 South, Range 6 West, Willuetta Meridian, Douglas County, 
Ore9on; thence North 8" 17' Ea•t 185 feet along the we•terly edge 
of a 30 foot road ea••••nt to a pointr thence North 11• 43 1 We•t 
125 feet to a pointr thence south 8" 17' We•t 171.5 feet to a point 
on the northerly edge of County Road No. 169, known as Boyer Roadr 
thence South 75" 30 1 Ba•t 125.6 feet along th• northerly edge of 
said County Road to the point of beginning. 

T30S 1 R6W 1 Sec. 138, TL 400 

PARCEL 2: 

Beginning at a point on the westerly side of a 30 foot road 
easement, said point which bears North a• 17 1 East 185 feet, and 
North 75' 30 1 west 863 feet and North es· 03' West 598.8 feet from 
the southeast corner of the William Judd Donation Land Claim No. 51 
in Section 13, Township 30 South, Ranqe 6 West, Willa111ette 
Meridian; thence runninq Norths• 17' East 343 feet alonq said road 
easement; thence leaving said road easement and runninq North Bl" 
43 1 West 100 feet; thence North 8' 17 1 East 347.5 feet to a point 
in the center of Judd creek; thence North 32• 09' West 38.5 feet 
upstream; thence leavinq said creek and running south s· 17' West 
719.8 feet; thence South '91• 43' East 125 feet to the point of 
beginning. 

TJOS, R6W, sec. 136, TL 500 

PARCEL 3: 

A strip of land 30 feet wide for a road which is more properly 
described as beginning at a 1 inch iron pipe in the northerly riqht 
of way line of the Judd Creek County Road and from which the 
so~theast corner of the William w. Judd Donation Land claim No. 51 
bears South 75• 30 1 East 832,0 feet and South 88" East 590.7 feet; 
thence North 8' 17' East 531.3 feet to a 1 inch iron pipe and 181.4 

.feet to a 1 inch iron pipe; thence North 75' 04' West 30.0 feet to 
a l inch iron pipe; thence South s• 17 1 West 712.7 feet to the 
northerly right of way line of said County Road1 thence south 75' 
30 • East 30. 00 feet along said right of way to the place of 
beginning, all lying in Section 13, Township 30 South, Range 6 
west, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon. 

TJOS, R6W, Sec. 138, TL 300 

bTI OF OllEflOll l 11 COUllTY OF DllUIUll ] 
~ DOn.E lllM'lll.11. CGllm QSll AID 
llECONIB OFCCIMWICEI, 0011111\' CElllfY 
111AT111S IBINEll'IAl lllCOlllEO 

99AUG 3 I AK IQ: I 3 
DOYLE SHAVER JR. 

DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK 

:MA~ 
IRl'I. ·""--c;("' '-"Os-

y ~s-Z-
99-22163 

RECEIVED BY 0'.JVVF'.\C 
' 
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. 2000-20581 WARRANTY DEED BOOK 1715PAGE 661 
KNOWALLlllNIYTHBSllPRBSINTS, 7Jlaf LB'lTIAB.OREEN and Freil Green 

,,.,..,,,,, Cliiiiiil "' ,,... '°" ....., ...... "" Giid '°""' .,.,,, .. ""' ,,,,_ """ ,.,.,., Wr, _,,,,,,_,..,.,, ..,.,.._,...... ............ Anflril11• • .,.,.,,....,.,.........,,., °'.,,...,,.. """*""' fAe ~of DOUGLAS Oll48118 of Oiwp, lluotW •fol/llwl, .....r.-

SU Dlllllf •t.• AmcHID lllUTO AID MADI A PAIT llBUOP AS IF FULLY WllTTBI HIUllf 

70 HAn'OlllllOH0£DIM_,.,.,..""4,...Mtl,__~,,.,,, - _,.,,,..,,_,.,, btl""",..,.,,.,,,,, toMl'1lrll to _,. ""',.,,,., """,.,...,,,.,,, ,,,_,,,,,, - °"""" ,.., ,.. " """""'""""' /#,,,,.,. ,,,,.. ... ..,,,.,,,.,,,.., fl#,_.""~ ""1jrd to &ltlH .~·..., 

- tllal """"' • --""",_.., •fMtl "" ""'"""""' """,,,,,pall 11114 ptlltlll llweo/ "'°'1Ut ,.. """"" doia&lfMll"""""'of"",__...._..,, ...... ~ ... ·--dl60IW ~ 
ni. .._-' «lllal _,.,,,..,. pol4 fr/I"*,,.,,... ,,,,,., ill"""' of dolltn, II I 30,000.00 

Ht111mt, ""«lllal t:onilMafloll COlllblr of°' 6dlcfu ,,,,_ ptfl/lll1t/ °',,..,, ;-°' ptVllll#tl---.,__,,...,....,.,wm,..,._11~tlN-_,~~.,._._-
~ . 

Ill_,,,.,,..""' ...... ,,,,_,. 10,.....,, • .,,.lncbldu ""pl#llll Ollll all"""""'*°'~ 
"""'k """""'to .. ,,,, fl'O'lllitMI fwtto/ ""9apolly to~ 11114 to ilullNi4aall. 

Ill..._ W1wlllOj; ·~---"" butrrtNntl/lll •' d#Jo/ 1u-J.el;u. 20 JlL_j If OttJl'/!Of'*~ IMr ~ill - to be ... Hal 4/fil#d by ill OJ/bra, duly Olllltol#IJld 
,....,, ,,, otdll of"'"-' of "'**"r. 

THS INSTllUMINT Yt1U. HOT MJDN USE OF THE PACPERIY 
DESCflllED N THS INSl'FllMENI' tf ~TION OF APl'UCAaE 
LAN> USE f.AW5 AHO AEOUl.ATIONS. llEFOE aoHNO OR 
ACCEPTllCl THS INSTlllMENT, THE PEl'ISON ACOURNG FU 
TITL£ TO THE l'AOPERn' SHOUU> CHCIC lMl'H THE 
APPAOPlllATE art OR COUNTY PLANING DEPARTMENT TO 
VfJIEY Al'PAC\ED USES ANO TO Ol1'EAMM Nff I.MTS ON 
IAWSllTS AGAINSI' F.AlloltfG OR FOAEST PIW:TICl!S AS 
OEf1NED tf Oll$30ll.10. 
STATE OP OREGON 
c.ouaay of Douglas }a. 

ril _ ''· BE IT ltEMEMBEIED, Tlllt Oil dis IP - dll/ of ~UIU... , 3, 000 , 
before me, 1be lllldeniped, a NoCary Public in ml for 1be Stale of Orepi, penmlll8y appeared the witbio lllllltd 
LE111A B. GREEN and Fred Green 

kmwD to me to be 1be idemiC'al bldMdmit _described in 11111whollDQlted1be 'lritbin imtnlmeal ml dnowledpd 
to me tllll she aemted Iba- freely llld YOllmtlrily. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ba\.'I berelllllo set my hlllll ml lflixed my offidal seal the dllJ and ye1r Jut 

llllcft'I written. .a..<++4. ~ ~ 

• 

DO~=PER ~farOregm 
NOTARY PUBLIC. OREGOlll MyO-mlnino Elcpirea --------

COMMISSION NO. Oll541 

~~-~· l 

~; .. 
f 
2 

8 

~ ,;: 

i ..... 
ts .; 

i 

·•·· I 
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BOOK 1715PAGE 662 

1e91nnint at a point lortb ea• Wut H0.7 fMt and lortb 75• 30' 
Weft 132.0 fMt encl lortb 1° 17 1 But Ht.I feet ancl lortb 11° 43' 
Wut 30.o fMt froa th• .authaaat corner of tha Willia w. Judd 
Donation Land Claill Jlo. 51 in section U, 'l'Ovubip 30 &ollth, 1an1Je 
6 1feat, 1fi11uette Jferilllan, DoWJlaa County, C>r99on1 thenae North 
11• 0 1 ••t 100.0 f•t1 thence Horth 1• 11 1 But 201.0 fMt to the 
center of Judd cr#Mk1 thence South 32° ot• laat 10.0 f .. t along 
center of o7udd c:nekl thence Horth 11• 41' But H.7 fMt alOlllJ the 
center of Jud4 creak1 thence South a• 17 1 We•t 231.2 r .. t to the 
plac. of becJlnniJMJ. 

T30S, R61f, sec. 138, TL 700 

'l'OG!TJDR wrm eaeaent u Ht out in Warranty Dud, Jtacorder • • Ro. 
118265, Deed Recorda of Do119laa county, oregon. 

SUBJECT TO: 

1. Roac!ll and biqhvaya and th• riqhts of th• publio therein. 

2. 2000-2001 taxu are a lien, but not yet payable. 

3. 

'· 

Any advarae claia ba•ed upon tha HHrtion that acme portion 
of aaicl lane! baa been brought within th• boundari .. thereof by 
an avulaiv• .ovaent of Juclcl creek, or baa been formec! by 
accretion to any such portion. · 

Right of way, inclucling the terms and proviaiona thereof, 
granted by Prank Fuller, et we, to '1'he california O"'Jon Power 
eoapany, recorded october 9, 1950, in Vol1111e 185, Recorder'• 
No. 112739, Deed Record& of DoUglaa county, <>raqon. 

5. Right. of way, includ.incJ th• tens ancl proviaicma thereof, 
c;rrantllcl by R.P. Bove• and Iola sovu, husband and wife, to Tb• 
california or..,on Power Company, recordecl February 7, 1951, in 
Volume 273, :a.corder'• Ho. 244572, Deed Reoorde of Dcmqla• 
county, or99on. 

: .. •. 

: :-. ··.· . ..... 

::: 

..... 

. .... 
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DEED-WD Cnt=1 St.nm1 RECElPTCOUNTER 
S1!.00 S11.00 $!.00 

WARRANTY DEED - STATUTORY FORM 

Milton Herbert, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Milton Herbert, Trustee under Trust Agreement 
dated December 16, 2004, Grantee, the following described real property free of encwnbrances 
except as specifically set forth herein: 

Legal description on attached Exhibit A. 

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF nrn PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS 
INS1RUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. 
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING 1HIS INSTRUMENT, TIIE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE 
TI1LETOTIIEPROPERTYSHOUIDCHECKWITHTHEAPPROPRIATECITYORCOUNTY 
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY 
LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINSTF ARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 
30.930. 

The true consideration for this conveyance is none. 

The liability and obligations ofGrantor to Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns under the 
warranties and covenants contained herein or provided by law shall be limited to the amount, nature 
and tenns of any right of indemnification available to Grantor under any title insurance policy, and 
Grantor shall have no liability or obligation except to the extent that reimbursement for such liability 
or obligation is available to Grantor under any such title insurance policy. The limitations contained 
herein expressly do not relieve Grantor of any liability or obligations under this instrument, but 
merely define the scope, nature, and amount of such liability or obligations. 

Dated this /( day of December, 2004. 

STATE OF OREGON 

County of Douglas 

) 
) SS. 

) 

J..t~4~ A 
-M-il-to_n_H_er_b-ert_______ ECEIVEO BY OWR[ 

r\~!C· 26 I.~\,( 201.5 

SALEM, OR 
l ~·/{p ,-

This instrument was acknowledged before me on--------' 2004, by Milton 
Herbert. 

OFFICIAL SEAL ~ ~ 
BARRY RUBENSTEIN /L k.;_ 

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 381832N ___ P_b_li-~--Or--------

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 15, 2008 otary u c 10r egon 

S-BErth 
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Order No. 92924B 

Exlubit"A" 

PARC.EL 1 

Lota 4, Sand 8 of' Section 8, Township 29 South, Ranio 4 West, Willamette Meridian, Douilas County, Oroaon. 

PARCEL2 

A parcel of land lying in Section 12, Township 30 South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, 
Orei<>n. and being described as followe: 

Beginning at the uorth8ut comor ofrhc H~ben Lumber Co. property as descn'bed. in Recorder's No. 291576, Deed 
Records ofDo\lilas County, Oregon. :from which the 1outh quarter comer bea\'s Nortb 8811 30' 10" West 789.52 feet 
and South O" 49' 20" West 1296.11 feetj thonoe North 88° 30' IO" West, along the north line of the 1aid Herbert 
Lumber Co. property, 190.00 feet to the tma point ofbegimting; thence Souin 1° 29' SO" West to tho northerly right 
of way line of County Road No. 263; thence Westerly, along said northerly right of way line to a point which is 
South 1° 29' 5011 West of a point which is Nonh 88° 30' 10'' West 200.00 feet from the tr11e po:lnt ot beiJ,Dn.ina; 
thence North 111 29' SO" Bast to a point which is North 1° 29' 50" East 100.00 feet from~ uonh line of the Herbert 
Lw:nber Co. tract dcscn1>ed in Recorder's No. 291576, Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregoni thence South 88" 
30' 10" East and pmllul to said north line of the Herbert Lumber Co. tract described il1 Recorder's No. 291576, 
Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon, as aforesaid 200.00 feet; thence South 1° 29' SO" West 100.00 feet to the 
true point of beginning, all il1 Douglas Cotmty, Oregon. 

PAR.CEL3 

The East half of the Southwest quarter ot Secnion 22, Township 29 South, RJmgc 6 West, Willamette MeridiaD, Douglas 
ColDlty, Oregon. 

ALSO that portion of the Southeast quart.er of the 'Nonhwcst quarter of Section 22, ToWD$bip 29 South, Range 6 WO'Jt, 
Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oro;on. lying Southcrl)' of the property described in Recorder's No. 80.-16190, 
Records of Douilas County, Oregon. 

PARCEL4 

Bcllinnin" at a 3/4 inch tod in the westerly riaht of way line of the Southem Pacific Railroad at the northeast comer 
of that parcsl of land conveyed to Judd Creek Lumber Company ancl described in Volumo 140, Page 639, Deed 
Records ofDouglas County, Oregon, from which the southeast COl'JlC1' of the Wm. W. Judd Donation Land Claim 
No. 51, Township 30 Swth, R.111ge 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Douiilas County, Oreion, bears South 4° 28' 30" 
West 668.2 f'eet and South 88° 03' l!ast 598.8 feet; thence North 74° 58' Weat 674.4 feet along the north 'boundmy of 
said Judd Cteek Lumbe.r Company parcel to a l inch iron bar at the northwest comer thereof; thci2ce North 11° 29' 
30" East 32.2 feat to a 1 inch iron pipe; tb.e:nce North 75° 04' We.t 113.3 feet and continuin& North 75° 04' Wost 30.0 
feet to a 1 lucb iron pipe, said iron pipe being in the east boundaty of that parcel 0£ land conveyed to lL P. and Lois 
Howes as described in Volume 18Sl, Page 620, Deed. R.ecords ofDouaias County, Oregon; thence North 8° 17' East 
151.9 feet along said east boundary to a I :illth iron pipe on tbe 'bank of Judd Creek, and continuing North 8° 17' East 
33.0 feet to the center of said. Judd Croek; thence upstream. along the centerline of said Creek and along the northerly 
boUDd.aty of said Howes parcel South 81° 48' Wost 98.7 feet and North 32° 09' West 10.0 foet to tho nonhwesi 
corner tbcreo( and continuing alone the ct:J:ltCrlimJ of said. Qeek North 32• 09' West 80.5 feet, North 79° 14' West 
90.4 feet,, North 44° 13' West 147.4 teet. South 82° 24' West 97.7 feet, and North 69" 23' West 124.4 feet to 1he cast 
boundary of that parcel of laud conveyed to George llld Maxy Gibson as descnbed in Volume 123, Paga 264. Deed 
Records of Do\lglas Coumy, OregODt thcucc North 6° 15' Eat 34.6 feet along said out boundaey to a 1 inoh pipe at 
the northeast corner thereof; thence North 70" 15' West 790.7 feet along the north boundar)t of said. parcel; thence 
North 26° 00' West 9SS.O feet along an eaaterly bounduy of a patccl of land conveyod to Paul and Lois Barber and 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 
continued 

MAR 2 6 2015 
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~bit "A" Conriuued 
Pagc2 

John and. Haul Hewitt as dcscn'bed in Volume 190, Pa11e 292, Deecl Records ofDouglu County, Oregon, to an 
ausl~ thereof: thence E11t 3274.9 feet along the c.orth line ot the South half of the South half of Section 12, 
Township 30 South, Range 6 West, WUlamotte Meridian, Dou,elas County, Ore&on; thence South 1° 45' Bast 409.2 
feet to the northerly tight of way line of tho Southern Pacific ~ thence following said right of way line South 
45° 30' Wcat 526.0 feet, South 37° 45' West 396.0 feot, South. 23° 00' West 330.0 feet, South 15° lS' West 99.0 feet, 
South 11° 4S' West 132.0 feet and SOUth 4° 28' 30" West (equals South S0 00' West per Vol\1Dle 142, Pase 1S3, Deed 
Records of Douglu Cou:aty, Oreson) 170.0 feet to the place of beginning, in Sections 12. end 13, ToW11Sbip 30 
South, Range 6 West. Willamette Meridian. DoueJas County, Oreaon. 

EXCBPTING THER.EFR.OM property conveyed in Recorder's Nos. 65"12034, 71-17533 and 79-8789, Records of 
Douglas County, Oregon. 

PARCELS 

That portion of tho followmg described property lying Southerly of Judd Crook and Bastorly of the County Road: 

Beginning at a 3/4 inch rod in the westerly right 0£ way line of the Southom Pacific Railroad at the northeast corner 
of that parcel of laud conveyed to Judd Creek Lumber Co~y and deicribed in Volwne 140, Pas;e 639, Deed 
Records of Douglas County, Oregon, from which me southeast corner of the Wm. W. Judd Douation Land Claim 
No. 51, Townsllip 30 South, Ran.go 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas Co\1Ilty, Ol'elOD, bears Sou'Ch 4D 28' 30" 
West 668.2 feet and South 88° 03' East 598.8 feet; rheJlce North 74° 58' West 674.4 feet along the nonb boundary of 
said Judd Creek Lumber Company parcel to a 1 inch iron bar at the nonhwest comer thereof'; thence North 11° 29' 
30" East 32.2 feet to a 1 inch :iron pi.pc; thence Nonh 75° 04' West 113.3 feet and continuing North 75° 04' West 30.0 
feet to a l inch iron pipe, said Iron pipe be:ing in the eaat boundary of that parcel of land conveyed to It F. and Lois 
Howes as described in Volume 189, Page 620, Deed Records of Douglas County, Oreson; tbcnce North 8" 17' Bast 
1S1.9 feet alOJ18 said east boundary to a l inch iron pipe on the bank of Judd Creek. and continuing North 8° 17' East 
33.0 feet to the conte:r of said Judd Creek; thence upstream along the centerline of said Creek and along the northerly 
bowdary of said Howes parcel South 81° 48' West 98.7 feet and North :32° 09' We.st 10.0 feet to the northwest 
coma thereof, and continuma along the: cmitm"line of ••ld Creek North 32" 09' West 80.5 feet. North 79" 14' West 
90.4 feet, North44" 13' West 147.4 feet, South 82° 24' West 97.7 feet, llDd North 69" 23' West 124.4 feet to the east 
boundaly of that parcel of land convc~ to Qeorae and Muy Gibson as described in Volume 123, Page 264, Deed 
Records of Douglas County, Oreaon; the:acc North 6" 15' East 34.6 feet along said out bOWldary to a 1 inch pipe ai 
the northeast comer thereof; thence North 70D lS' West 790.7 feet along the DOrth btJUJJdluy of said parcel; ~e 
North 26° 00' West 9SS.O feet along an easterly boundary ofa parcel ofland conveyed to Paul and Lois Barber and 
John and Hazel Hewitt as described in Voluma 190, Page 292, Deed Records of Douglas CoWlty, Oregon. to an 
ana].o lhereof; thence East 3274.9 feet along the north line of the Soutb hAlf of tho South half of Scc:tion 12, 
Township 30 South, lW:l.ge 6 West, Willamette Meridian, Douglas CoW1ty, Oregon; tlumco South lD 45' East 4051.2 
ft.-et to tho nortbe\'ly right of way line ot the Southern Pacitlc Railroad; thence following said right of way line Soutb 
45° 30' Weit 526.o fel!t, South 37° 45' West gg6.0 :feet, South 23" 00' West 330.0 feet, South 15° 15' West 9Sl.O feet, 
South 11° 4S' West 132.0 feet Bild South 4° 28' 30" West (e.tuals South 5° 00' Weit per Volume 142, Paee 153, Deed 
Records of Douglas County, Oregon) 170.0 feet to tbe place ot beafmtlng. in Sections 12, and 13, Township 30 
South, Ranae 6 West, Willamette MeridJan, Douglas County, Oregon. 

RECEIVED BY OWRC 

SALEM. OP 

END OF DOCUMENT 
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COVER SHEET FOR RECORDING NONSTANDARD FORM 

Names of Transactions 

Name of Parties, 

,, 
True/ACtual Consideration1 

AFTER RECORDJ:NG, RETURN 
TOI 

UNTJ:L A CHANGE IS 
REQUESTED, SEND TAX STATE-
MEN'rS 'l'Oi 

COVER SHEET 

DQLll, a::MUMILL, CLa.111 • wn:a, e.c., t.llrtBll8 
•. o. 1K11. 1205 - tlD a .•• DCIUm.MI Aft. 
~. - 91&10-0303 
!'IDie CS03) 173-55'1 

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 

Grantor(s) 
Everett P. Johnson 

Grantee(s) 
C & D Lumber co., Inc. 

Correct Properties Erroneously 
left out of other convevances 

Donald A. Dole, Attorney at Law 
P.O. BOX 1205 
Roseburg, OR 97470 l 

C & D Lumber Co., Inc. 
P.O. BOX 27 
Riddle, OR 97469 

11 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

Mt\k 26 2015 

SALEM ,OR 

. i 
I 

l 

l 
! 
I 
I. 

I 
I 

I 
' 



·-'':. 

/.'/,;.~ 

ii,.__/ 

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 
aooKi205 Pm477 

EVERETT P. JOHNSON, Gran tor, conveys to C & D LUMBER CO. 1 

INC,, an Oregon corporation, Grantee, that certain real property in 
Douglas County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows• 

Beginning at a point on the westerly right of way line of 
the o & c Railroad; which point bears North 88 degrees 
west, 590. 7 feet from the Southeast corner of the William 
Judd D.L.C. No. 31, Township 30 South, Range 6 West of 
the Willamette Meridian; thence North 75 degrees 30 

l
minutes west 832. 0 feet; thence North OB degrees l 7 
min.utes East, 568.5 feet; thence South 75 degrees 56 
minutes· East 103.2 feet; thence North ll degrees 31 
minutes East 146. 3 feet; thence South 7 4 degrees 02 
minutes East 673.3 feet to the said right of way line; 
thence south 04 degrees 05 minutes west 668.2 feet along 
said right of way line to the place of beginning 
containing 12.01 acres all situated in the wm. Judd 
o.L.C. No. 31 Township 30 South Range 6 West of the 
Willainette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon. 

The true consideration for this conveyance is to correct 
properties erroneously left out of other conveyances. 

This instrument will not allow use of the property 
described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use 
laws and regulations. The property described in this instrument 
may not be within a fire protection district protecting structures. 
The property is aubject to land use laws and regulations,· which, in 
fa:rm or.forest zonea, may not authorize construction or aiting of 
a residence. Before signing or accepting th.is instrument, the 
person acquiring fee title to the property ahould check with the 
appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved 
uses and existence of fire protection for structures. 

DATED I ,;;;,A I ,~· 9 ) • 

STATE OF OREGON ) 
)ss. 

county .. of Douglas ) 

instrument was 

RECEIVED BY OWFlCJ 

MAR 2 () 20Vi 

SALEM, OR 
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STATE OF OREGON I 
COUNTY OF OOU8LA8 I SS. 
~ BAY FIELDS. COUNTY CLERK HD RECORDER 
DF CONVEYANCE8. DO ffEREBY CERTIFY TffAT 
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS RECORDED 

\99Z OCT 29 P\.1-.2:,o-; 
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i 
i 
i 
I· 
,i ! 

: i 

Rf:CEIV~D BY OWRDi . : ; 
i' 

MAR 2 6 201.~ 
I 

SALEM, OR 



Douglas County Offlclal Records 
Patricia K. Hitt, County Clerk 2013-001880 

1111111 I I I lll II llll II llll I llllll II II 11111111111 
00337555201300018800050051 

$51.00 

01/17/2013 10:40:34 AM 
DEED-CORR Cnt•1 ltn•13 CAROL 
$21.00 $11.00 $11.00 

CORRECTION COVER SHEET 

Rerecorded at the request of Jane M. Yates to correct the consideration recited. Previously 
recorded as instrument no. 2012-020436. 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAR 2 6 2015 

SALEM, OR 

Correction Cover Sheet 



After Recording Return to: 
Barry Rubenstein 
101;,East Broadway, Suite 200 
Eug~ne, OR 97401 

Until a change is requested all tax statements 
shall be sent to the following address: 
Lynn Herbert Sawmills, LLC 
P.0.Box7 

Douglas County Offlclal Records 
Patricia K. Hitt, Cou_nty Clei:_k __ 2012-020436 

Riddle, OR 97469 

Grantor Name and Address: 
Milton Herbert, Trustee under 
Trust Agreement dated December 16, 2004 
150 Stengar Lane 
Roseburg, OR 97471-8505 

$56.00 

Grantee Name and Address: 
RECEIVED BY OWRD 

Lynn Herbert Sawmills, LLC 
P.O.Box7 
Riddle, OR 97 469 

Consideration: $930 ;ooo 

WARRANTY DEED - STATUTORY FORM 

SALEM, OR 

Milton Herbert, Trustee under Trust Agreement dated December 16, 2004, Grantor, 
conveys and warrants to Lynn Herbert Sawmills, LLC, Grantee, all of his interest in the 
following described real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein: 

Legal description on attached Exhibit A. 

Subject to: Easements, conditions, and restrictions, ofrecord. 

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING 
FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 
195.301AND195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, 
SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, 
CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE 
LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE 
PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE 
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF 
LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED 
IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO 
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS 
DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING 
PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND 
SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 
855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. 

Warranty Deed - 1 S:\H\HERBERM&\BUS\007 Sale to Lynn\WarrantyDeed(l 22012).doc 
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The liability and obligations of Grantors to Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns under 
the warranties and covenants contained herein or provided by law shall be limited to the amount, 
nature and terms of any right of indemnification available to Grantors under any title insurance 
policy, and or obligation is available to Grantors under any such title insurance policy. The 
limitations contained Grantors shall have no liability or obligation except to the extent that 
reimbursement for such liability herein expressly do not relieve Grantors of any liability or 
obligations under this instrument, but merely define the scope, nature, and amount of such 
liability or obligations. 

Dated this JO day of Dece.m.be . .r , 2012. 

STATE OF OREGON, 

County of Douglas 

) 
) SS. 

) 

Milton Herbert, Trustee under Trust 
Agreement dated December 16, 2004 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

SALEM, OR 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December ClQ_, 2012, by Milton 
Herbert, Trustee under Trust Agreement dated December 16, 2004. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
SARAH C SUBIAS 

NOTARY PUBLIC • OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 443383 

UY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 13. 2013 

Warranty Deed - 2 S:\H\HERBERM&\BUS\007 Sale to Lynn\WarrantyDeed(l22012).doc 



,, RECEIVED BY OWRL 

EXHIBIT A MAR 2 6 201.5 

Parcel 1: SALEM, OR 

Beginning at a 3/4 inch rod in the Westerly right of way line of the Southern Pacific Railroad at 
the Northeast comer of that parcel of land conveyed to Judd Creek Lumber Company and 
described in Volume 140, page 639, Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon, from which the 
Southeast comer of the Wm. W. Judd Donation Land Claim No. 51, Township 30 South, Range 
6 West, Willamette Meridian, bears South 4° 28' 30" West 668.2 feet and South 88° 03' East 
598.8 feet; thence North 74° 58' West 674.4 feet along the north boundary of said Judd Creek 
Lumber Company parcel to a 1 inch iron bar at the Northwest comer thereof; thence North 11° 
29' 30" East 32.2 feet to a 1 inch iron pipe; thence North 75° 04' West 113.3 feet and continuing 
North 75° 04' West 30.0 feet to a 1 inch iron pipe, said iron pipe being in the East boundary of 
that parcel ofland conveyed to R.F. and Lois Howes as described in Volume 189, Page 620, of 
said records; thence North 8° 17' East 151.9 feet along said east boundary to a 1 inch iron pipe 
on the bank of Judd Creek, and continuing North 8° 17' East 33.0 feet to the center of said Judd 
Creek; thence upstream along the center line of said Creek and along the Northerly boundary of 
said Howes parcel South 81° 48' West 98.7 feet and North 32° 09' West 10.0 feet to the 
Northwest comer thereof, and continuing along the center line of said Creek North 32° 09' West 
80.5 feet, North 79° 14' West 90.4 feet, North 44° 13' West 147.4 feet, South 82° 24' West 97.7 
feet, and North 69° 23' West 124.4 feet to the east boundary of that parcel of land conveyed to 
George and Mary Gibson as described in Volume 123, page 264, of said records; thence North 
6° 15' East 34.6 feet along said east boundary to a 1 inch pipe at the Northeast comer thereof; 
thence North 70° 15' West 790.7 feet along the North boundary of said parcel; thence North 26° 
00' West 955.0 feet along an easterly boundary of a parcel of land conveyed to Paul and Lois 
Barber and John and Hazel Hewitt as described in Volume 190, page 292, of said records, to an 
angle thereof; thence East 3274.9 feet along the north line of the South half of the South half of 
Section 12, Township 30 South, Range 6 West; thence South 1° 45' East 409.2 feet to the 
northerly right of way line of the Southern Pacific Railroad; thence following said right of way 
line South 45° 30' West 526.0 feet, South 37° 45' West 396.0 feet, South 23° 00' West 330.0 
feet, South 15° 15' West 99.0 feet, South 11° 45' West 132.0 feet and South 4° 28' 30" West 
(equals South 5° 00' West per Volume 142, page 153, Deed Records) 170.0 feet to the place of 
beginning, in Sections 12 and 13, Township 30 South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, 
Douglas County, Oregon. 

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM: 

Beginning at a 3/4 inch rod in the Westerly right of way line of the Southern Pacific Railroad at 
the Northeast comer of that parcel of land conveyed to Judd Creek Lumber Company and 
described in Volume 140, page 639, Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon, from which the 
Southeast comer of the Wm. W. Judd Donation Land Claim No. 51, Township 30 South, Range 
6 West, Willamette Meridian, bears South 4° 28' 30" West 668.2 feet and South 88° 03' East 
598.8 feet; thence North 74° 58' West 674.4 feet along the north boundary of said Judd Creek 
Lumber Company parcel to a 1 inch iron bar at the Northwest comer thereof; thence North 11° 
29' 30" East 32.2 feet to a 1 inch iron pipe; thence North 75° 04' West 113.3 feet and continuing 
North 75° 04' West 30.0 feet to a 1 inch iron pipe, said iron pipe being in the East boundary of 
that parcel of land conveyed to R.F. and Lois Howes as described in Volume 189, Page 620, of 

Exhibit A S:\H\HERBERM&\BUS\007 Sale to Lynn\WarrantyDeed(l22012).doc 



, 

said records; thence North 8° 17' East 151.9 feet along said east boundary to a 1 inch iron pipe 
on the bank of Judd Creek; thence southeasterly along Judd Creek to West right of way line 
Southern Pacific Railroad; thence southwesterly along said West right of way line Southern 
Pacific Railroad to point of beginning. 

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM: 

A parcel of land lying in Section 12, Township 30 South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, 
Douglas County, Oregon, and being described as follows: 

Beginning at the northeast comer of the Herbert Lumber Co., property as described in Instrument 
No. 291576, Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon; from which the south quarter comer of 
said Section 12 bears North 88° 30' 10" West 789.52 feet and South 0° 49' 20" West 1296.11 
feet; thence North 88° 30' 10" West, along the north line of the above said Herbert Lumber Co., 
property, 190.00 feet; thence South 0° 35' 50" East, parallel with the east line of said property, 
110 feet, more or less, to the northerly right of way line of County Road No. 263; thence Easterly 
along said Northerly right of way line 190 feet, more or less, to a point on the above said east 
line of the Herbert Lumber Co., property; thence North 0° 35' SO" West, along said east line, 100 
feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. 

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM: 

County Road No. 263. 

Parcel 2: 

A parcel of land lying in Section 12, Township 30 South, Range 6 West, Willamette Meridian, 
Douglas County, Oregon, and being described as follows: 

Beginning at the northeast corner of the Herbert Lumber Co. property as described in Recorder's 
No. 291576, Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon, from which the south quarter comer 
bears North 88° 30' 10" West 789.52 feet and South 0 ° 49' 20" West 1296.11 feet; thence North 
88° 30' 10" West, along the north line of the said Herbert Lumber Co. property, 190.00 feet to the 
true point of beginning; thence South 1° 29' 50" West to the northerly right of way line of 
County Road No. 263; thence Westerly, along said northerly right of way line to a point which is 
South 1° 29' 50" West of a point which is North 88° 30' 1 O" West 200.00 feet from the true point 
of beginning; thence North 1° 29' 50" East to a point which is North 1" 29' 50" East 100.00 feet 
from the north line of the Herbert Lumber Co. tract described in Recorder's No. 291576, Deed 
Records of Douglas County, Oregon; thence South 88° 30' 10" East and parallel to said north 
line of the Herbert Lumber Co. tract described in Recorder's No. 291576, Deed Records of 
Douglas County, Oregon, as aforesaid 200.00 feet; thence South 1° 29' 50" West 100.00 feet to 
the true point of beginning, all in Douglas County, Oregon. RECEIVED BY OWRC 

~i ,, :·; 2 /]. '· .·· ... 
111 ~ 1.- • n t. : ... 1 

SALEM, OR 
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Land Use 
Information Form 

Applicant(s): C & D Lumber 

Mailing Address: PO Box 27 

City: Riddle 

A. Land and Location 

State: OR Zip Code: 97469 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Daytime Phone: 541-874-2281 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), 
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below. 

Township Range Section v. '!. Tax Lot# Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land 
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use: 

30S. 6W. 11 400,SM 0 Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used 
-- ,, -- --

600, 700, 
900 ;~00 

30S. 6W. .Ll. 100, 200, D Diverted 181 Conveyed 181 Used 
-- -- --

300, 400,' 

v~~c, 500, 600, 
700, 800, 

30S. 6W. 12 1201 181 Diverted 181 Conveyed 0 Used -- -- --
0 Diverted D Conveyed OUsed -- -- -- -- -- -- --

List all counties and cities where water is ro osed to be diverted, conve ed, and/or used or develo ed: 
Douglas County 

MAR 2 6 2015 

B. Description of Proposed Use 
SALEM. OF 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 
181 Permit to Use or Store Water D Water Right Transfer 
D Limited Water Use License D Allocation of Conserved Water 

D Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 
D Exchange of Water 

Source of water: 181 Reservoir/Pond 

Estimated quantity of water needed: 34 

Intended use of water: D Irrigation 
D Municipal 

Briefl describe: 

0 Ground Water D Surface Water (name) Galesville Reservoir 

D cubic feet per second 

D Commercial 
D Quasi-Municipal 

IZJ Industrial 
D Instream 

D gallons per minute 181 acre-feet 

D Domestic for ___ household(s) 
Oother __ 

Water is needed for general saw mill use including but not limited to log pond storage/maintenance and log 
deck sprinkling. 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ 

Revised 2/8/20 I 0 Land Use Information Form - Page 2 of 4 WR/FS 



For Local Government Use Only 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located 
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local 
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

}:)Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed o0t or are not regulated by 
(-your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): S,ec;t\U\'1-. 3,, t:;. O 

0 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as 
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained. 
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal 
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued." 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Land-Use Approval: (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use Ordinance Section References 
oermits etc.) 

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued 

0 Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department 
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. RECEIVED BY OWRD 

MAR 2 6 2015 

Title: j) f 
SALEM, OR 

Name: 0A-Ul E. Ck\A-e.:..TI C.'2_ 

s;gnatur" ~ Cg,_..]"" .. 
Government Entity: Db U. D Llt:S C OU N!JI 

Phone:Slf /- q'/O 42'l'iate: ~J~-Z.~3_-_/S __ 
f Lfh'\/. NI t'1. (z 

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you 
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Information 
Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local comprehensive plans. 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ 
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name:----------------------------------------

City or County: __________________ Staff contact: -----------------

Signature:--------------------- Phone: _______ Date: _________ _ 
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